
 
 

 
 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Narsingdi. 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No:-46.02.6800.000.07.001.24-2107   Date: 28.8.24 

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE 
 

This is to notify for all concerned that the e-Tender Notice-01/2024-2025 from the office of the undersigned vide Memo No:46.02.6800.000.07. 001.24-

1906, Date: 29.07.2024, the following change have been made due to unavailable circumstances.  

 

Tender ID Old Value New Value 

1003801 Last selling date & time: 28.08.2024, 16:00 

Closing & Opening date & time: 29.08.2024, 13:00 

Tender Security submision date & time: 29.08.2024, 12:00 

Last selling date & time: 28.08.2024, 16:00 

Closing & Opening date & time: 03.09.2024, 13:00 

Tender Security submision date & time: 03.09.2024, 12:00 
 

 All other terms & condition will remain unchanged.  

 
 
   

 (Mohammad Fulkam Badshah) 
 Executive Engineer 

 Phone : 02-9462260 

  e-mail: xen.narsingdi@lged.gov.bd 
 

 

Memo No:-46.02.6800.000.07.001.24-2107/1(22)   Date: 28.8.24 

Copy for information and necessary action to:  

1. The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2. The Additional Chief Engineer (Human resource development, quality control and environment/Maintenance/Monitoring/Audit/Procurement/ICT), LGED, LGED 
Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

3. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka Division, 62, Pashchim Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

4. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Narayanganj Region, Narayanganj. 

5. The Project Director, Widening and Strengthening of Important Upazila and Union Road of Dhaka Division (DDIRWSP), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-

E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

6. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Narsingdi. 

7. The Superintendent of Police, District: Narsingdi. 

8. The Senior Assistant Engineer, LGED, Narsingdi.  

9. The Upazila Engineer, Upazila: Palash/Belabo, District: Narsingdi. 

10. The Assistant Engineer, LGED, Narsingdi. Member Secretary, TEC & Member TOC. 

11. The Manager (Advertisement), The Daily Amar Bangla, Dhaka/The Daily New Nation, Dhaka/The Daily Grameen Darpon, Narsingdi requested to publish the above 

Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspaper on or before 01 September, 2024 within the size of 3 Column5 for one day only and send two copies 

advertisement paper to this Office. It is noted that if more than one edition of newspaper published, the notice should be published in all edition. 

12. The Notice Board (All). 

 

 
 Executive Engineer 

 LGED, Narsingdi 

 

 

 

mailto:xen.narsingdi@lged.gov.bd

